3 Phases Input/ Output, 10K-80KVA UPS
Page 1 of 3
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-UT6000-10-80K. A02
UT6000 Series UPS
■ Advanced DSP,  powerful programming and
    communication functions

IDC, telecom, harbor and dock, where requires safe and
reliable uninterruptable power supply.
Model Numbering
UT6000 - 10K PS
Series Name
Power Rating:
10K=10KVA
Options:
PS=6 Pluses Rectifier
PT=12 Pluses Rectifier
 4S+R DESIGN CONCEPT
3 Phases Input/ Output, 10K-80KVA UPS
Page 2 of 3
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-UT6000-10-80K. A02
UT6000 Series UPS
Model Unit 10KP 15KP 20KP 30KP 40KP 60KP 80KP
Power Rating
kVA 10 15 20 30 40 60 80
kW 9 13.5 18 27 36 54 72
Main Input
Input Type 3 Phases + Ground
Rated Voltage VAC 380/400/415
Voltage Range VAC 285 to 498
Rated Frequency Hz 50/60
Frequency Range Hz 45 to 66
Startup Delay Second 5 to 600s, Configurable
Rectifier Soft Start Second 6 to 100s, Configurable
Bypass
Input Type 3 Phases + Neutral
Rated Voltage VAC 380/400/415
Voltage Range % -40% to +20%, Configurable
Frequency Range % ±10% (±2.5%, ±5%, ±10%, ±20%) Configurable
Output
Output Voltage VAC 380/400/415
Voltage Accuracy % ±1% (100% Balanced Load) , ±2%, (100% Unbalanced Load)
Power Factor 0.9
Voltage Transient % ±5% (0% to 100% Load)
THD % <1% (100% Linear Load)
Voltage Transient
Response
mS <5
Frequency Syn. Hz ±2Hz (±0.5Hz to ±5Hz) Configurable
Overload Capacity % 110% Continuous run, 125%/10 minutes, 150% /1Minutes
Frequency Accuracy % ±0.05
Waveform Pure Sine
Efficiency
Normal Mode % 92
ECO Mode % 98
Parallel
N + X Up to 8 Units
Battery
Battery Voltage VDC 360 to 384 (2V/Cell)
General Specification
3 Phases Input/ Output, 10K-80KVA UPS
Page 3 of 3
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-UT6000-10-80K. A02
UT6000 Series UPS
Model Unit 10KP 15KP 20KP 30KP 40KP 60KP 80KP
Power Rating